H.R. No. 1839

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Lanet Greenhaw has earned distinction through her
service on the Board of Trustees of the Richardson Independent
School District; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Greenhaw has been a member of the RISD board since 1998, and she currently serves as the board's vice president; she has also served on the RISD Council of PTAs and the District Planning Committee, and she has earned the designation of Master Trustee from the Texas Association of School Boards; and

9 WHEREAS, A graduate of Oklahoma State University with a 10 degree in journalism and experience in reporting and media 11 relations, Mrs. Greenhaw is the executive director of the Dallas 12 chapter of the National Foundation for Teaching Entrepreneurship; 13 she is an elder at Preston Hollow Presbyterian Church; and

14 WHEREAS, The active engagement of public-spirited citizens 15 is vital to the successful governance of school systems throughout 16 the Lone Star State, and Lanet Greenhaw's dedication and commitment 17 have greatly benefited the students of Richardson ISD; now, 18 therefore, be it

19 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 81st Texas 20 Legislature hereby commend Lanet Greenhaw for her service to the 21 Richardson ISD Board of Trustees and extend to her sincere best 22 wishes for continued success in her important work; and, be it 23 further

24

RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be

1

H.R. No. 18391 prepared for Mrs. Greenhaw as an expression of high regard by the2 Texas House of Representatives.

Kent

H.R. No. 1839

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1839 was adopted by the House on May 14, 2009, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House